
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-2468 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract -
School Specialty Children's Publishing - Special
Education Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/19/2019 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:12/11/2019 12/11/2019

Enactment date: 12/11/2019 19-1872Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the
District and School Specialty Children's Publishing, Greenville, WI, for the latter to provide two
trainings on the buy-back day, one training will be to ensure any new teachers or teachers who
missed the trainings in the fall, and the other training will hone in on deficits identified by teachers
through feedback from teachers and observations; provide two days of trainings where they will go to
multiple school sites to observe and provide feedback to improving training; facilitate training to select
teacher and central office leaders to become "trainers of trainers" in order to further support the
district; and loop back and consult with individual teachers that require reteaching, or guided individual
support, for the period of October 1, 2019 through August 31, 2020, in the additional amount of
$68,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $132,000.00 to $200,000.00, via the
Special Education Department.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force
and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-2468 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - School Specialty Children's Publishing
- Special Education Department

Contact: Neena.Bhathal@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education12/11/2019 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and
School Specialty Children's Publishing, Greenville, WI, for the latter to provide two trainings on the buy-back day, one
training will be to ensure any new teachers or teachers who missed the trainings in the fall, and the other training will
hone in on deficits identified by teachers through feedback from teachers and observations; provide two days of
trainings where they will go to multiple school sites to observe and provide feedback to improving training; facilitate
training to select teacher and central office leaders to become "trainers of trainers" in order to further support the
district; and loop back and consult with individual teachers that require reteaching, or guided individual support, for the
period of October 1, 2019 through August 31, 2020, in the additional amount of $68,000.00, increasing the Contract not
to exceed amount from $132,000.00 to $200,000.00, via the Special Education Department.  All other terms and
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

